
COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Text

255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of Directors,

Lake County IHSS Public Authority

FROM: Kathy Maes, Social Services Director

DATE: February 3, 2017

SUBJECT: Approve Resolution Adopting a Side Letter of Agreement to the Memorandum of

Understanding (MOU) by and Between the SEIU Local 2015 Union and the Lake County IHSS Public

Authority; and authorize the Chair to sign.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The current Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the SEIU LOCAL 2015 and the Lake

County IHSS Public Authority was effective from February 1, 2014 to September 30, 2016 and is

proposed to be extended, by approval of the Side Letter of Agreement, through March 31, 2017.

There are no revisions to the current MOU between the parties.

We recommend your Board approve the Resolution Adopting the Side Letter of Agreement signed by

the Union on December 16, 2016 authorizing the Chair of the IHSS Public Authority Board of

Directors to execute the Side Letter on behalf of the County.  In addition to approval of the

Resolution, we need two signed originals of the Side Letter returned to the department for distribution

to SEIU LOCAL 2015 and to the Public Authority.

Thank you for your consideration.

File #: 17-140, Version: 1

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 10/3/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-140, Version: 1

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

We recommend your Board approve the Resolution Adopting the Side Letter of Agreement signed by

the Union on December 16, 2016 authorizing the Chair of the IHSS Public Authority Board of

Directors to execute the Side Letter on behalf of the County.  In addition to approval of the

Resolution, we need two signed originals of the Side Letter returned to the department for distribution

to SEIU LOCAL 2015 and to the Public Authority.

Thank you for your consideration.

Attachments

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 10/3/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

